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Laboratory Services
(801) 227-5747

Arkansas State Crime Laboratory
P.O. Box 8500
3 Natural Resources Drive
Little Rock, Arkansas 72215

ALI-351-T
An ASCLDAAB Accrediled Laboratory
(Since December 13, 2064}

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

Investigating Officer/Agency/Address

Heath Edens

Conway Police Department
1105 Prairie Street
Conway, AR 72032
Suspect(s):

Gilbert Baker

Laboratory Case Number:2046-020572 Page 1 of 1
Agency Case Number:16-10027

Vietim(s):

Date of Report: 08/14/2016

} do hereby attest and confirm as specified by A.C.A 12-12-313, that the information tisted below is a true and accurate report of the results of analysis
performed of evidence received in a sealed condition at the Arkansas State Crime Laberatory . The results stated below relate only to the items tested
and represent the interpretations/opinions of the undersigned analyst. This is only an official Arkansas State Crime Laboratary report when reproduced

in full,
Gilbert Baker:
Blocd
Volatile

Acetone
Ethanol
Isopropanol
Methanol

not detected
0.149 g% (% 0.008 g%)
not detected
not detected

Nate: Reported measurement uncertainties define an interval having a level of confidence of st least 95%.,

ol

Madison Fuller, Forensic Toxicologist
Madison.Fuller@crimelab.arkansas.gov
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Evidence Section Uze Only

CONWAY POLICE DEPARTMENT
EVIDENCE/PROPERTY REPORT

cAsER )L — /00T LockeR# | A
DATE RECOVERED [ &2 b-/[, TIME RECOVERED 22 S 1ip< ! O Q Q w}
CRIME Dwr-/sT

SUSPECT(S): G ILBERT R AKER

VICTIM(S): STATE oF ARKANSAS

, [ ] []
PROPERTYTYPE: |EVIDENCE| FOUND | SAFEKEEPING | CONTRABAND TO BE DESTROVED
RECOVERING OFFICER NAME AND 1D #: H. EpeEns #4590

DESCRIPTION OF JTEM(S) RECOVERED:
(3) GRAY TP TUVRBES ©F BLodd Frem (7l d3ErRT
BAIER'S Brep? 4/

CC-L APD E-Q 7o ARKANSAS SIATE clrimeials)
(E-2 To AR DEPT HEALTH ~ OFEFELce DF ALcoHor TESTZmG )

CHAIM OF POSSESSION:
FROM: Dy yes 5 M axllG \ DRI ST /'Em‘éc,u&dommsmms: pE-26-1p / 2255 ¢
TO: I el = # “ao

FROM: hjfa?' (;p%__ 7L GO patesmme: O ¥- 2&“/1‘9/2—3‘4 24472

o GO a0 A’\}v\-}"ﬁ'

FROM: N O DATE/TIME:
TO

FROM: DATE/TIME:
TO:

FROM: DATE/TIME:
TO:

FROM: DATE/TIME:
O

(USE BACK OF REPORT TO LIST ADDITIONAL PROPERTY IF NEEDED)
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ARKANSAS STATE CRIME LABORATORY < Naturl Fosourtes Dive Hope AR 71862
EVIDENCE SUBMISSION FORM (Drugs & Toxicology Only)  iiteRockAR 72215 ohan: (8135 7228530

S Fax: [509) 2270713 Fax (870} 7225534
Hnw, BIRBNSAS Boviampial
Has any evidence been previously submitted on this case [ Agency Case # ASCL Case #
by any agency? [ Yes No ! g |
i known, please list ASCL Case # e 1 } QJ - / ()@a ’7 0&@ o Q P’ . 5ﬂ «,
géis&gagngcﬁgzncy . Investigating Officer {Prefix, First, Lasty
A E DEPARTMENT — e ,
OFcRR, HEATH EDENS
i applicablz, please list additional agencies involved Phone
§501-460-5120 .
Mobile
{optional)
Type of Offerisa Date of Offense  (County of Offense | g-Mail Addres
Dwr-1s T O§-2b -] {p [FAULKNER e ath. edens @cityofconway.org
Buspect{s} {LAST, First} BIDISSN DOB | Race | Sex Vietim{s} (LAST, First) SID/SSN DoB Race | Sex
BAKER, 6L1RERT 0§-0556 w |m | S756/E 00~ AR
. Requested
Evidonce # Evidence Description Evidence Source Service
5 {rafor i Sodes below
g g S USPECTS .
E- L 1) prAY TerP rvEE O Brooy Sfi";:‘;{,@’a‘% TE
£ -2 (Y _HI2AY TolS TURE o855 [SLoond e Ltnliy Fr2em| T &<

tail i of Cri i [ i 3 . < — -~ — - b 3
Detailad Suminary of Crime (Use provided addendum if necessary) ﬁ? 2 S L] ;92 S;FE7] ArREEST Ragunéﬁ:;: Soryice

[z EFVSED BRERIIT 7S5 T |pacvng Anaiysis
.1) jllaﬁ‘b‘) 55‘4[2’5” ;I;‘!I_Eri;lnLat:i?}r;imes
Bbgfma;z AT e e BT e ok Tm;c}ieccﬁegy

Type of Analysis Raguested: B USE ONLY

E"j— [ UALZTRTLIVE TEORLELOLOe % of Broedfamres |
T . m t QUANTITATIVE Joxrcores y OF Bcocd SAmMPLE |
E -2 45 pes Judee S. |5

[0y 1IN Were all urine samples for alooho!l iesiing collected by Arkensas Department of Health {ADH) guidelines?

Important—please note the following:

chb Hy 0830V &

*  The Arkansas State Crime Laboratory (ASCL) shall select and use approprigie testing methods/procedures e

*»  The ASCL resarvas the right to transfar evidencs to anoiher acoredited Iaboratory when deemed necessary .

» Al avidence shati be properly packaged and sealed 1o pravent contamination and tampering o

« Al binlogically contaminated evidence must be marked BIOHAZARD s

= Sharps must be packaged in such & manner as e protect personnel during handling - :

Submitiing Officer {print): - . Npgnail
Sonve WhiSenamt glasllL "

T ;

Signature ' Dale
(A DK 4 W ;@um UPS FDX DHL
) Q

Dacument 1D ASCL-FORM-63 Revigion Daw: 0271472013

Approved By Monn, Cindy, Buek. Jery
Page 1 of §
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OFFICE OF ALCOHOL TESTING

BOX 8509 NO DRUG SCREENS
LITTLE AGCK. ARKANSAS 72215.B509
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- Lastiame First Mame Muddle Name
ADDRESS DA’!’E QF BIRTH DRIVER'S LICENGE
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CoMWAY AR TDo3Y e EERENEERRGEEREN
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Driver County whare incident Type of Incident Condtion of Subjsct | 1ncddant Date mg’_] . Lg_g-
Passenger 2 G] (use ii?gf?or;?im ersy  |MO Actident 1 No injury 1 Mo, Day Year
Pedestrian 3 | Accident 2 tnjury 2 [ﬂ Ircident Tims - - { ;am
Othar | m jFatal Aceident 3 Dacensed 3 hiiry.

Otticer Employed By: RETURN RESULTS TO: PRINT full nams and addrass

77 Gl o COoNWAY Pei Tl DEST.
. T Officer's Signaturs County 2]1] __—___.&ZWEI&M@EA’S
SO LS p [} 20 |Juerde 2

&
Work Telephona « 9, . W 3 e,
3. COLLECTION OF BLOOD OR URINE ONLY ‘
INDICATE ADDITIVES USED 1N SAMPLE: {850 back of form) Date Collected ) Sampis Haquested By:
‘&a!}mg sodum fucride {1% required for postmortems) ale Lolecis lﬂg N £ Peiaw Enforcement
My potassium oxalate ear { ) Subject
X_NONVOLATILE PREP Time Collocted D]:é} . Eg { yam. ( ) Coroner
A NEW, STERILE EQUIPMENT & CONTAINER USED e W bt N

&ﬁymmmmm ﬁ{&jﬁa‘# HGo
Signature/Tiie of Persan Drawing Blood

Witnass {Signalure)
4. SAMPLE TRANSFER

mmﬂ& A Ta \,Z./JZ éﬁ HUGO pa c}%’—%“fﬁj/zzﬁ

Signs <
Fram ﬂéz zgi Z ; ﬁ‘-{ott? Tﬁ - TN ate 15 - :;153 ‘/fé
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Fram Ta Date 27" =l L
From To Date
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5. SAMPLE ANALYSIS & RESULTS: Arkansas Department of Health {For PHL- Office of Alcohol Testing Use ONLY)
Sealed Matler Sgaled Bichazard Bag Bioad 1
Seal on Tubg Saaled Maller Tuba U‘?G
[ ———] ring 2
Posimoriern 19 NaF Postmortam Form Oceular Fluid a
NaF Satshaciory Y 2] QAT Sampla No.
Received approwmataly ml
iabuled in par Date of Teat l l I I I l I ] I .ALCDHOL TEST RESULTS
Mo, Day Year . [:D %, wiv, Bloogd
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i performad the analysis of this sample in accordance with the regulations | hereby attest to the authenticity of this report.
and requiremants of the Arkansas Dapartment of Health and the laws of,
the State of Arkanzas. Al information contained is true and accurately:
reflects the results of my analysis.
Chemist, Offica of Alcohot Testing Dirgetor, Ofice of Aleohol Tasling Drte

PHL-13.3 REV. 7409
ORIGINAL



Laboratory Services
{501) 227-5747

Arkansas State Crime Laboratory
P.0O. Box 8500
3 Natural Resources Drive
Little Rock, Arkansas 72215

ALI-351-T
AR ASCLDLAB Accrediied Loboratary
{Since December 13, 2004}

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

Investigating Officer/Agency/Address

Heath Edens

Conway Police Department
1105 Prairie Street
Conway, AR 72032
Suspect(s):

Gilbert Baker

Laboratory Case Number.2016-020672 Fage 1 of 1
Agency Case Number.16-10027

Victim(s):

Date of Report: 09/26/2016

| do hereby attest and confirm as specified by A.C.A 12-12-313, that the information listed below is a true and accurate report of the results of analysis
performed of evidence received in a sealed condition at the Arkansas State Crime Laboratory . The results stated below relate only to the items tested
and represent the interpretations/opinions of the undersigned anealyst. This is only an official Arkansas State Crime Laboratory report when reproduced

in full.

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT TO ORIGINAL REPORT ON 09/14/2016

Gilbert Baker:
Blood
Immunoassay

Note: Preliminary testing on the specimen(s) submitted has yietded the following results. Should confirmatory or
additional testing be required, you must contact this office within 90 days of the issuance of this report. The
specimen(s} wiil be destroyed after 90 days.

Benzodlazepines
Cannabinoids
Cocaine
Methadane
Methamphetamines
Opiates

Oxycodone
Propoxyphene

ine Nm?/

Eric Westhafer, Forensic Toxicologist
Eric.Westhafer@crimelab.arkansas.gov

negative
negative
negative
negative
positive

negative
negative
negative
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From: Westhafer, Eric <Eric. Westhafer@crimelab.arkansas.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, September 28, 2016 10:06 AM
To: Graham Jones
Subject: RE: Lab Case No. 2016-020572
Attachments: image00l.jpg

Good morning Mr. Jones,

Once a report is completed, internally it goes through a technical and administrative review process. It appears the
review was completed on the 27" of September. Once the administrative review is complete, the report is reteased to
relevant agencies 24 hours after completion. | hope this helps, and as always if you have any questions feel free to
email/call.

Thanks,

Eric Westhafer

Forensic Toxicologist

Arlansas State Crime Laboratory
501-683-3512

From: Graham Jones [mailto;Graham.Jones@cityofconway.org]
Sent: Wednesday, September 28, 2016 9:58 AM

To: Westhafer, Eric

Cc: Chuck Clawson

Subject: Lab Case No. 2016-020572

Mr. Westhafer,

| have a question about your supplemental report in the above lab case number. The initial analysis in this case was
performed by Madison Fuller. Ms. Fuller's report is dated 9/14. | became aware of that initial report around 9/21 via
iResults and asked Ms. Fuller to arrange for a supplemental analysis for controlled substances, which you kindly
conducted.

Today is the first date | was able to download your supplemental report from the iResults site. However, your report is
dated 9/26. Could you explain what happens internally at the lab between the date of the report {9/26) and when it first

became available to me (9/28)7 it would be helpful to have an understanding of the relevant procedures.

Thank you, as always, for your work.

: Graham Jones

Deputy City Attorney / City of Conway
1234 Main Street Conway, AR 72034
graham.jones@citvofconway.erg

p: 501-450-6193 f: 501-513-3569

NOTICE: This message is confidential. It may also be privileged or otherwise protected by work product immunity or other legal rules, if you have received it by
mistake, please let us know by e-mail reply and delete it from your system; you may not copy this message or disclose its contents to anyone. This agency
accents no liability for the cantent of this email, or for the consequences of any actions taken on the basis of the information pravided, unless that information is
subsequzently confirmed in writing, Any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent thase of the

1



S 9TH STATE DISTRICT COURT - CONWAY

ID 813267723 TIME-PAY REPORT for 27-SEP-16 Time Pay# Balance
BAKER, GILBERT

AMtidress Type:EC From:01-SEP-16 Address Type:MA From:01-SEP-16

17 Ceoper Ln. 17 Cooper Ln,
Conway AR 72034 Conway AR 72034 ‘
Driver Lgicense State  Race Sex Home Phone Bus.Phone Social Security# Birth Date
913267723 AR W M s0/ l/ 7230 ({ 05-SEP-56
Em_’i_ﬁ!éyer: Income: §_______iwi/bi-wkisemi-mo/mofyr
Address: N ' : Phone: {__)__ -
CWC-16:4885 SBIU Officer(s); FOREMAN, ANDREW ~ CWPD517
Cita_t_iofn No 1A13545005 Area.CITY Agency: CITY Violation Date 26-AUG-16
Balance Chrg Desc P
$47000 DRIVING LEFT OF CENTER plea: __ Found: N

E $1.dj¢q.oo DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED -DWI 18T 4R %ﬁ %g Q- dhnan. Plea: (= Found: &1
| $225.00 REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO CHEMICAL TEST _(th o - Dd o oM Plea: (o Found: Ga

'$1,395.00 Cltation 1A13545005 Total uslin 30 doeo -

| understand that | must notify the Court immediately upon any change in address. | further understand that a
$10.00. INSTALLMENT FEE, pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. §16-13-704, as amended by Act 282 of 2013, is
charged each month as long as there is a balance owed on my fine(s). This fee is in addition to my fine(s).
Failure to pay my fine(s) and/or these fees can resulf in a BENCH WARRANT being issued for my arrest. |
further understand that failure to make regular payments will result in the suspension of my driver's license
pursuant to Ark. Code Ann, §16-13-708.

1 HWE;FE‘%RSTAND THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH. /nitial l:;?
AL 9 gZZIzo% ~< //ﬁ: %Z\

4

Witness Signature Date Defendant's Signature
IF UNDER 18, SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT'S PARENT OR GUARDIAN, ADDRESS, AND PHONE NUMBER
' Phone{(  )__ -

Lend @ FCO

Anything the screener reconimends,
‘needs to be completed, and proof of
completion be provided to Special Services
within 6 months.

CIRTPAY v1.17



